
 
Saugus High School 

                     Baseball Schedule Fall 2025  ​      updated 9/8/25 

DATE DAY OPPONENT/EVENT SITE VAR JV FROSH 

10/11/25 Saturday Bakersfield Christian Bakersfield 11am X X 

10/11/25 Saturday Canyon Canyon X 10am 1pm 

10/25/25 Saturday Granada Hills Saugus X X 10am 

10/25/25 Saturday San Marcos San Marcos 10am 1pm X 

11/1/25 Saturday Notre Dame Notre Dame X X 10am 

11/1/25 Saturday Tehachapi Saugus 9am 12pm X 

11/8/25 Saturday Calabasas Saugus X X 10am 

11/15/25 Saturday San Fernando Saugus 9am 12pm X 

11/15/25 Saturday Harvard Westlake Harvard 
Westlake 

X X TBD 

11/22/25 Saturday Sylmar (Food Pantry) Saugus 9am *10am X 

11/22/25 Saturday Cathedral (Food 
Pantry) 

Saugus 2pm X X 

11/22/25 Saturday Chaminade CJBL X X 9:30am 

11/23/25 Sunday Royal (Food Pantry) Saugus 9am X X 

11/23/25 Sunday Dos Pueblos (Food 
Pantry) 

Saugus 2pm X X 

12/6/25  Saturday Chatsworth Saugus 8am 11am X 

12/6/25 Saturday Cleveland Saugus X X 2pm 

12/13/25 Saturday El Camino Saugus 8:30am 11:30am X 

12/13/25 Saturday El Camino Saugus X X 2pm 

12/20/25 Saturday Alumni Game Saugus 12pm X X 

12/20/25 Saturday St. Francis Saugus X X 9am 

1/17/26 Saturday Simi Valley Saugus X X 10am 

1/24/26 Saturday Sylmar Sylmar 10am *10am X 



1/24/26 Saturday Alemany Saugus X X 1pm 

1/31/26 Saturday Camarillo Camarillo 10am *10am X 

2/7/26 Saturday Alemany Alemany 10am *10am X 

2/7/26 Saturday Alemany Alemany X X 1pm 
*JV plays at opposite site 

                        
                  

Varsity Head Coach: Mike Miller 
JV Head Coach: 
Freshman Head Coach: Ryan Golphenee 

 Athletic Administrator: Rich Gutierrez 
Athletic Director: David Russell 

 


